  Data Sheet  SI-COLO1-200SI-COLO Series  •  Reflex Color Sensors
info@sensorinstruments.de  •  www.sensorinstruments.de
   (2006-06-30)   SI-COLO1-200 / Page 1 of 4
Subject to alteration
Sensor Instruments GmbH  •  D-94169 Thurmansbang  •  Schlinding 11
Tel. +49 (0)8544 9719-0  •  Fax +49 (0)8544 9719-13
Design
SI-COLO Series
SI-COLO1-200
With this color sensor type three primary colors (RED, GREEN,
BLUE) are made available as analog signals at the output.
- Measuring range typ. 100 mm ... 350 mm
- White-light LED, 100 kHz modulated
- Adjustment of LED transmission power
- 3 analog outputs 0V ... +10V (red, green, blue)
- Insensitive to outside light
- Scratch-resistant optics cover made of glass
- Sturdy aluminum housing
Product name:
SI-COLO1-200-d1
SI-COLO1-200-d2
d1 = Light spot diameter 12 mm (typ.) at 200 mm distance
d2 = Light spot diameter 25 mm (typ.) at 200 mm distance
Receiver optics +
transmitter optics (coaxial)
with 3-color filter detector
(scratch-resistant cover
made of glass)
8-pole fem.
connector
Binder 712
Connecting cable:
cab-las8/SPS
Potentiometer
for adjustment of
LED transmission
power
LED green
(operating  indication)
Mounting possibilities
(threaded)
Sturdy aluminum
housing, anodised
in blue
  Data Sheet  SI-COLO1-200SI-COLO Series  •  Reflex Color Sensors
info@sensorinstruments.de  •  www.sensorinstruments.de
   (2006-06-30)   SI-COLO1-200 / Page 2 of 4
Subject to alteration
Sensor Instruments GmbH  •  D-94169 Thurmansbang  •  Schlinding 11
Tel. +49 (0)8544 9719-0  •  Fax +49 (0)8544 9719-13
ledoM ...-002-1OLOC-IS
ecruosthgiL zHk001detaludom,DELthgiletihw
ecnatsidtegraT mm053...mm001.pyt:1depyT
mm004...mm001.pyt:2depyT
ezistopsthgiL ecnatsidmm002taretemaidnimm21.pyt:1depyT
ecnatsidmm002taretemaidnimm52.pyt:2depyT
revieceR rotcetedretlifroloc-3
noitarepothgilgnitasluP zHk001
thgiltneibmA xuL0005otpu
gnitarerusolcnE 46PI
noitpmusnoctnerruC Am081.pyt
ylppusegatloV detcetorp-daolrevo,detcetorpytiralop-esrever,CDV03+...CDV21+
rotcennocfoepyT )217seiresredniB(rotcennocelamefelop-8:CLPotnoitcennoC
lot.ccatsetCME ...108-CEI
lairetamgnisuoH )kcalbnidesidona,munimula:ecivedgnidlohscitpo(eulbnidesidona,munimulA
snoisnemidgnisuoH )rotcennocegnalftuohtiw(mm45xmm45xmm021.xorppaHxWxL
noitacidnignitarepO DELneergafosnaemyb
fotnemtsujdA
rewopnoissimsnart retemoitnetopsnoitulover-3afosnaemyb
egnarerutarepmetgnitarepO C°55+...C°02-
egnarerutarepmetegarotS C°58+...C°02-
stuptuO )eulb,neerg,der(V01+...V0golanax3
htdiwdnabgolanA )Bd3-(zHk2.pyt
Technical Data
  Data Sheet  SI-COLO1-200SI-COLO Series  •  Reflex Color Sensors
info@sensorinstruments.de  •  www.sensorinstruments.de
   (2006-06-30)   SI-COLO1-200 / Page 3 of 4
Subject to alteration
Sensor Instruments GmbH  •  D-94169 Thurmansbang  •  Schlinding 11
Tel. +49 (0)8544 9719-0  •  Fax +49 (0)8544 9719-13
Dimensions
All dimensions in mm
  Data Sheet  SI-COLO1-200SI-COLO Series  •  Reflex Color Sensors
info@sensorinstruments.de  •  www.sensorinstruments.de
   (2006-06-30)   SI-COLO1-200 / Page 4 of 4
Subject to alteration
Sensor Instruments GmbH  •  D-94169 Thurmansbang  •  Schlinding 11
Tel. +49 (0)8544 9719-0  •  Fax +49 (0)8544 9719-13
Connector Assignment
Connection of SI-COLO1-200 to PLC:
8-pole female connector Binder 712
Pin: Color: Assignment:
1 white GND (0V)
2 brown +12 ... +30VDC
3 green IN0
4 yellow ANA RED (0 ... +10V)
5 grey ANA GREEN (0 ... +10V)
6 pink ANA BLUE (0 ... +10V)
7 blue not connected
8 red not connected
Connecting Cable
Conecting cable to PLC:
cab-las8/SPS
cab-las8/SPS Length: 2m Outer jacket: PUR
Connecting cable for SI-COLO1-200:
Setting
3-revolutions potentiometer for adjustment of LED transmission
power
Revolution clockwise:
Increase of transmission power
(results in an increase of analog signal)
+
Setting of potentiometer: